

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 202201989 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/21/2022 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 10/26/2022
 Final action:
 10/26/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/26/2022
 Enactment #:
 0086-2022

Title: RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmember Owens from, Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor,

EXPRESSING the support of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for the application for a grant from the 2022 Clean Ohio Conservation Fund, NRAC 2, Round 17, by the Cardinal Land Conservancy on behalf of David Nathan Rosenberg, for the purchase of approximately six acres of land in fee title and four acres of land for an agricultural easement by the Cardinal Land Conservancy from David Nathan Rosenberg, in order to create permanent greenspace within the City of Cincinnati and preserve a protected area for agricultural uses in the historic Wooden Shoe Hollow are within the

City.

Sponsors: Meeka Owens

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment, 4. 86-2022, 5. 1989 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2022	2	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
10/25/2022	2	Climate, Environment & Infrastructure	Recommend Passage	Pass

**RESOLUTION,** submitted by Councilmember Owens from, Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **EXPRESSING** the support of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for the application for a grant from the 2022 Clean Ohio Conservation Fund, NRAC 2, Round 17, by the Cardinal Land Conservancy on behalf of David Nathan Rosenberg, for the purchase of approximately six acres of land in fee title and four acres of land for an agricultural easement by the Cardinal Land Conservancy from David Nathan Rosenberg, in order to create permanent greenspace within the City of Cincinnati and preserve a protected area for agricultural uses in the historic Wooden Shoe Hollow are within the City.

**PASS**